VASUUM CLEANER
LRGITCTION MANUAL

Model: RC-EO1SBRED

The ecodesign requirements of the vacuum cleaner

II are tested and checked according to EU 666/2013,

EU 665/2013, and EN 60312-1:2013.

B Read the instruction manual carefully before using this vacuum
cleaner!

DA=WOO

B To protect environment, Please don’t throw away this unit with
daily rubbish together.
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DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTS
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2. This appliance is not intended for use by persons (including children) kk_, "‘

with reduced physical, sensory or mental capabilities, or lack of &’ )

experience and knowledge, unless they have been given supervision or k&-%

instruction concemning use of the appliance by a person responsible for k&&- 1=

their safety. j &_&k‘ 9
3. Children should be supervised to ensure that they do not play with the &&\&

appliance.

W Streamline mold-making and original design, representing modern fashionable life.

W With strong suction power
800W motors, strong suction power.

M Multi-filter to avoid the second air pollution
Using the multifiter system ensures cleaning out all the dust, and keep the air clean
fromthe outlet.

M One appliance fitted with various suction nozzles for multi-purposes
Various suction nozzles are used to suck up dust on carpet or hard floor but also to
remove dust onwall, ceiling, couch, bed and all home
electric appliance.

M Pedal on/off buttons for easy operation - EHNNE sﬁrg gg

Pedal on/off buttons can release you from stooping
for easy operation.

DAEWQD RC-EQLSBRED

W Suction power with freely regulation

To regulate the suction power on the air flow handle _ a

and unit. ¢ Y
M Dust bag full indicator function B :
When the dust bag or the air filter is full of dust, the | 72 "

Combi Sofa brush
crevice nozzle

dust full indicator on top of the body will be covered
by red indications. This shows that you need to empty
the dust bag or clean the air filter.

1 Hose 7  Cord Rewinding Button
2  DustFull Indicator 8 Power Cord

3  Suction Tube Head 9  Air Flow Handle

4 On/Off Button 10 Connecting Tube

5  Lock Button 11 Floor Brush

&  Speed Control Sliders




PRECAUTIONS | HOW TO ASSEMBLE

Before using, please make sure the network voltage coincides with the product
rated voltage.

e Push the button of hose head, and insert it into unit inlet until
locked

Keep the appliance away from stove or any other high temperature
objects so as not to influence its operation by deforming its plastic parts.

Do not bend, extrude or pull by the flexible hose, Stop using the broken

* |f want to pull out the hose from unit, please press the button on
or damaged hose, instead use anew hose.

the hose before pull out.

* When you need to clean your appliance or stop operation, unplug from
the power outlet. When unplugging, be sure to hold the body of the plug

and do not touch the pins don't pull or carry by the power cord. .
* How to use connecting twubes and curved wand?

When connecting, insert the bigger end of the connecting tube into
air flow handle and then swivel it to firm connection.

Never use the appliance without dust bag or when the dustbag is broken

or not assembled. airflow handle
connecting/tﬁbe
* When sucking, do not suck up particles of mud, paste ,wall ashes, or ® Cofitection of the liles: Referto Heabovessid:
sharp articles. otherwise it may resultin ohstruction to the dust bag or air
filter or damage to the motor. If sucking up these particles, please
immediately clean the dust bag and air flow filter. &:Mﬁ“

When in use, do not suck up suck hair ralis, large paper rolls or plastic bags which - connecting tube
may easily lead to block the suction hole or suction tube or hose. Gther wise it may
* Connection of connecting twube with floor brush. For connection,

cause breakdown or deforming of body cover. If a suction blockage occurs, % - . ! : floor brush
immediately stop operation by unplugging from the outiet for cleaning. @ insert the smaller end of connecting twbe into the tube on the floor
: brush, and then swivel it to firm connection.

* When cleaning the appliance, unplug and use damp cloth with water or
neutral detergent. Otherwise it may lead to breakage of fading of the

body cover.
: : : o 4
* Regarding the connection of connecting tubes with crevice nozzle, airflow handle
refer to the above said.
When in use, do not block or shelter the rear outlet cover to avoid influencing normal air exhaustion. Otherwise, \
the motor will be damaged by overheating. ! 7
connecting tube

If the supply cord is damaged, it must be replaced by senvice agent or a similarly qualified person in order to
avoid a hazard.



TO START OPERATION

combl noxzzle

Pull Out The Power Cord Power Button ¢ For corner or crevice, you can use combi nozzle.
The power cord can be pulled out as long After plugging into electrical power outlet,
as it is marked with yellow color. Itis press the power button on the body cover
forbidden to exceed the red mark. to control start and stop. | ‘
* For couch, curtain or decoration surfaces, the sofa brush should be used. [%
And the floor brush is used for blanket and floor.

ON/OFF button

¢ Cleaning dustbag and replacing parts.
When the cleaner indicator on top of the body is filled with red indications,
it means the dust bag is full of dust. You need to replace paper dust bag
and clean the air filter when clogged.

Replacing the dust bag

Push the lock button to open the frontcover (fig.3)
To take out the dustbag from dust bag holder.(fig.4)

) . © Ifyou use a paper dustbag, replace it with a new one. If a cloth dustbag, Take out the clip and open
the dust bag to empty dust then insert it back to Its Position for further use by sealing the bag well

Regulation Of Suction Power with the clip. (fig 5)

You can control suction power not only by Assembling the dust bag, you should press the clamp button on the bag holder, and insert the dust

speed regulation knob but alsc by air flow bag into the two slots, then release the button to clip the dust bag (fig 6)

regulator on handle. {fig.1, fig.2)

If the dust bag is broken, replace itimmediately.

speed control .
sliders Sliding button

(fig.5)

Airflow handle

® Replacing the front cover and tm the dust bag holder over to take out
the filter for cleaning or replace anew one.

(fig.1) (fig.2)



Replacing the air outlet filter

® Press the clamp position of the air outlet cover to discharge the air outiet
cover for clean up or a new replacement.

Cleaning the air inlet and outlet filter.

Put the filter into running water for rinsing.

/'Remove some water by patting the filter with towel, then dry itin cool
place.

: 'Dry the filter in a ventilation place, take care not to bake it so as to
avoid heing deformed by high temperature.

<D
hair dryer. K

Warning: Neither wash the filter in a washing machine nor dry it with a

—t
For Storage

Insert the plastic holder of the Cennecting
tube into the unit base or holder hook on
the back unit.

Power Cord Rewinding

When not in use, unplug from the electrical
power outlet and then press the cord
rewinding button to feed back the power
cord.

cord rewinding button

Q 1. Do not open strongly for dust cover.
2. If you open strongly, dust cover may be broken.

Warning

3. We accept no liability for customer misuse.

TROUBLE SHOOTING GUIDE

Please check the following details before you have your appliance repaired in an

authorized servicing department.

Problem Possible reason Solution
. : 1. Insert the plug back again into
1. (_Dheck L t_he powar plug s iy the outlet to secure it is switched
inserted into the outlet. b
Motor not 2 Cher_:k i th_e poverewiichotin 2. And then turn the power switch
E appliance is on.
working on.
3. Check if the heat sensitive
A — 3. Aftgrﬂ_we motor has gooled, the
) unit will restart working
overheating. .
automatically.
1. Check if the hose, floor brush or .
. : 1. Immediately remove the
connecting tube is clogged. ;
Suction _ _ obstruction.
2. Check if the dust is full;
power is ' : 2. Empty dust.
weak 3. Check if the_alr filter is clogged, 3. Clean the dust bag for
the connecting tube is correctly ;
reassembly of connecting tubes.
attached.
P9weroord e Check if the power cord is Pull out the power cord at its certain
Wi Bt ey twisted length and rewind it
feed back ' g '
Power cord Rewind or pull the cord in or out for
can not be e The power cord may be twisted. several times by pressing the power
taken out cord rewind button.
o~ — Pull the power cord out in for 4-5
Power cord | ¢ The inertial rewinding by the cord | o el rewinds itself, ask for an
rewinds rewinder device may lead to be ; 5
" authorized senvicing department for
itself out of control. :
repair.
. . Restart the appliance several imes,
No spe.ed * The speed regulation device may if the problem persists ask for an
regulation be out of control . .
authorized servicing department.
Front cover ¢ Check if no dustbag is putinside or Put the dustbag in good position and
can't be the front cover deformed without then take the appliance to the
closed dust bag in good position. authorized servicing department.
Dust full ;
indicator is W SHEGE Rl brus_h, the hose o Immediately remove obstructions
covered by 1he lony Connectng, o1 away. Clean or replace the dust ba
blocked. See if the dust bag is full ay. Lean or rep 9.
red . Clean the air inlet filter.
S and the air filter is clogged.
indications




Eco Log?c

La 2° vie des déchets électriques

Daewoo est adhérent d’EcolLogic-France et assume ainsi ses obligations vis-a-vis de
la réglementations sur les Déchets d’Equipements Electriques et Electroniques (DEEE).

Les consommateurs qui souhaitent faire recycler leur vieil appareil sont invités a
consulter le site internet d’Ecologic-France (www.ecologic-france.com) pour accéder
a la page d'identification des points de collecte les plus proches de chez eux.
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'IRATEUR

\leiilee d’utilisation

Référence: RC-EO1SBRED

Les conditions d’exigences sont testées selon les régulations

II de la directive européenne ecodesign EU 666/2013,

EU 66512013 etEN 60312-1:2013
I::[il M Bien lire lanotice d'utilisation avant d'utiliser laspirateur.

DA—\VOO ﬁ B Pour la protection de I'environnement, ne pas jeter cet
L

appareil avec les ordures du quolidien.



FONCTIONNALITES

1. Cet appareil est destiné uniqguement a des utilisations domestiques.
Il doit étre utilisé seulement pour aspirer de la poussiére a l'intérieur de la
maison.

: Ne fonctionne pas dans I'eau.

-_ 2. Cet appareil ne doit pas étre utilisé par des personnes & mobilité réduite

(ainsi que des enfants), & capacité mentale et sensorielle réduite ou

Attention: mangquant d'expérience ou connaissance sur le produit sauf si elles sont

- sous surveillance ou encadrées par une personne responsable de leur

sécurité.

3. Les enfants devront étre surveillés pour ne pas s'amuser avec l'appareil.

W Forme arrondie ergonomique avec un design original, représentant une vie modeme chic.

W Grande puissance d’aspiration
Moteurs de 800W & grosse puissance d'aspiration

B Multi-filtre pour éviter la pollution d’air
Utiliser le systéme multi-filtre permet de filtrer toute la poussiére et garder I'air ventilé
propre.

M Un appareil compatible avec plusieurs types de suceur multi-usages
Différents types de suceurs sont Ltilisés pour aspirer la poussiére sur moguette ou sur
sol dur mais également sur les murs, plafond,
canapé, lit et tous les appareils électronigues de la

maison. - EHNHEEE,Q gg

M Pédale ON/OFF pour une utilisation simple.
La pédale ON/OFF vous permet de ne pas vous
baisser et vous permet une manipulation simple de

lappareil. _ a
M Un réglage libre de la puissance d’aspiration. ;‘;ﬂ—f-—%

Vous pouvez régler la puissance d'aspiration grace

au régulateur situé sur le manche.

DAEWQD RC-EQLSBRED

M Indicateur de sac plein.
L’indicateur de sac plein situé sur le dessus de
'appareil émettra des signaux lumineux rouges
lorsgue le sac est plein ou le filtre doit &tre nettoyé.

DESCRIPTION DES PIECES

Mini-brosse Brosse sofa
combinée

1 Flexible d’aspiration

7
i
I

(-~

wiil:

7 Pédale d’enrouleur du cordon d’alimentation

2  Indicateur de sac plein 8  Cordon d'alimentation
3  Tourelle pivotante 9 Manche
4  Bouton ON/OFF 10 Tube d'aspiration
5  Bouton de verrouillage 11 Brosse
&  Contréleur de vitesse
3




PRECAUTIONS 7_ COMMENT ASSEMBLER L'APPAREIL

Avant d’utiliser I'appareil, veillez a ce que le voltage de la prise secteur correspond
au voltage de I'appareil.

= Pour mettre en place le flexible, emboitez la tourelle pivotante

5 — - - — dans I'ouverture d'aspiration {un clic se fait entendre)
+ Gardez I'appareil loin de la cuisiniére ou autre appareil a haute

température pour que les piéces en plastique ne soient pas
déformées.

+ Ne pas tordre, extruder ou tirer sur le flexible. Ne pas utiliser un

, + Pour retirer le flexible, appuyez sur les boutons et tirez la
flexible endommagé.

tourelle pivotante vers le haut.

+ En cas de besoin de nettoyer I'appareil ou arréter 'opération,
débrancher I'appareil du secteur. Faites attention & bien tenir la prise

par 'embout et ne pas firer sur le cordon. N
¢ Pour assembler les bes d'aspiration, prenez les tubes et le

manche puis introduisez dans la section la plus large puis
tournez-e pour stabiliser.

+ Ne jamais utiliser I'appareil sans sac ou lorsque le sac est
endommagé.

Manche

y " . Tube d'aspiration
+ Ne pas aspirer de la boue, colle ou des particules aiguisées. Cela

pourrait boucher les conduits de circulation d’air ou le filtre et
endommager le moteur. En cas d'aspiration de ces particules, videz
immédiatement le sac et le filtre.

* Assembler les tubes : se référer & la section précédente.

+ Ne pas aspirer de papier ou sac plastique qui pourraient facilement
bloquer la bouche ou le tube d’aspiration. Cela peut causer une panne
grave. Dans ce cas, arrétez immédiatement la manipulation et
procédez au nettoyage de l'appareil.

\ ;/Tube d'aspiration
+ Pour assembler le tube d’aspiration a la brosse, introduisez la

: : Uy : Brosse
section la plus petite dans la brosse puis faire pivoter pour le
slabiliser.
M /h
¢ Assembler les tubes : se référer & la section précédente. anche

Ne pas bloquer l'arriére de l'appareil lors de son utilisation qui pourrait empécher une sortie d'air normale. \
Autrement, le moteur pourrait chauffer fortement et s'endommager. 2

+ Nettoyez I'appareil débranché et avec un chiffon imbibé d’eau ou de
produit nettoyant neutre car cela pourrait causer des dommages et
une dégradation du couvercle.

o . A 7 . A . Tube d'aspiration
Le cordon d'alimentation devra étre remplacé par un agent qualifié pour éviter tout ennui.



POUR DEMARRER L’APPAREIL COMMENT UTILISER L’APPAREIL

: Mini-brosse
_ 4 ’ combinée
Tirer le cordon d’alimentation Pédale ON/OFE e Utilisez la mini-brosse combinée pour les coins ou les fissures.
Le cordon d'alimentation peut étre tiré Une fois I'appareil branché, appuyez sur
jusqu’a une limite indiqué par une la pédale ON/OFF pour contréler la
marque jaune. |l est interdit de dépasser marche et I'arrét de I'appareil.

la marque rouge. - A 1m 5 .
a Y ¢ Utilisez la brosse sofa pour les canapés, rideaux ou les décorations

de surface. La brosse normale devra étre utilisée pour le sol et les
draps.

Bouton ON/OFF X . . .
* Nettoyer le sac a poussiére st |es piéces détachables.

Lindicateur rouge s'allume lorsque le sac est plein. Vous devrez
alors remplacer le sac et nettoyer le filre.

) Remplacer le sac a poussiére

© Appuyez sur le bouton de verrouillage pour ouvrir le couvercle. (fig.3)

. Relirez le sac & poussiére du porte-sac. {fig.4)

' ¢ Si vous utilisez un sac en papier, remplacez-le par un nouveau. Si vous utilisez un sac en
tissu, retirez la fermeture du sac et ouvrez-le pour le vider. Refermez bien le sac pour les
Regulateur de puissance utilisations futures. (ig.5)

Vous pouvez contréler la puissance
d'aspiration non seulement par le ) ) o
contréleur électronique de vitesse mais = Sile sac estendommagé, remplacez-le immédiatement.
également avec le régulateur
meécanique de passage d'air situé sur le
manche. (fig.1, fig.2)

Réinsérez le sac a poussiére dans le porte-sac. (fig.6).

Bouton de
verrouillage

Contréleur de puissance

(fig.5)

¢ Quvrez le couvercle et toumez le porte-sac vers le haut pour refirer
le filtre pour le nettoyer ou le remplacer.

(fig.1) (fig.2)



GUIDE DE DEPANNAGE

Vérifiez les éléments suivants avant de faire réparer votre appareil par un agent de

Remplacer le filtre extérieur el
service agree.

Enrouler le cordon d’alimentation
En mode arrét, débranchez 'appareil
puis appuyez sur la pédale d’enrouleur
automatique du cordon d’alimentation
pour I'enrouler.

Pédale enrouleur cordon

!
Rangement de I'aspirateur

Pour ranger 'aspirateur, emboitez le clip
situé sur le tube dans le crochet de
I'aspirateur.

e 1. Ne pas forcer lors de I'ouverture du couvercle.

]

Attention:

Utiliser la force pourrait endommager le couvercle
3. Nous rejetons toute responsabilité sur les problémes liés & une mauvaise
utilisation de I'appareil.

complétement

. i - Problem Possible reason Solution
+ Décrochez la couverture du fillre extérieur pour nettoyer ou
remplacer e filtre. 1. Vérifiez si I'appareil est bien branché au
1. Branchez correctement
secleur. 2 :
o ) , ) I'app areil au secteur
Moteur 2. \r:]ir(ljleéﬁ le bouton de I'appareil est en 2, AUz SiF 18 b5 ON
s £ . défectueux pour allumer l'appareil
Nettoyage des filtres interieur et exterieur 3. Vérifiez si le thermostat sensitif a la chaleur : s
, PR 3. Une fois le moteur refroidi,
n'est pas éteint di & une trop haute \ } .
température I'app areil marchera a nouveau.
Rincez le filtre sous I'eau coulante )
Essuyez I'eau en épongeant le filire avec une serviette puis faites 1. Vérifiez si le flexible, la brosse ou le wbe 1. RBtaz it samsnt
sécher dans un lisu frais. Puissance ne sont pas bouchés. Iélément obstruant le passage.
- . s . 3 s - 2 i i Ari i % i
‘' Laissez sécher dans un endroit aéré. Faites attention a bien d _asplratlon 2. Vérifiez si le sac n'est pas plein B T
positionner le filtre de sorte qu'il ne soit pas déformé. sl faible 3. Vérifiez si le filtre & air n’est pas bouché et
)T oA : . 3. Nettoyer le filtre
,/ A que le tube d'aspiration est bien connecté.
Attention: ne jamais laver le filre & la machine ou le sécher au séche- @ Le cordon
cheveux. | d’alimentation + Relirez le cordon a une
. ne s'enroule + Vérifiez si le cordon n'est pas tordu certaine longueur puis
) pas enroulez encore une foi.

Le cordon
d’alimentation
ne se déroule
pas.

Le cordon pourrait étre tordu

* Tirez et enroulez le corden
plusieurs fois en appuyant sur
la pédale d'enroulement.

Le cordon
d’alimentation
s’enroule tout
seul

L'enrouleur automatique doit étre
défectueux

¢+ Tirez le cordon 3-4 fois. Sile
probléme persiste, demandez
a faire réparer l'appareil.

* Redémarrez I'appareil

P!us de_ * Le régulateur de vitesse doit étre plusieurs fois. Si le probléme
régulation de L ; L
Cllakiis défectueux persiste, demandez a faire

réparer l'appareil.

Le couvercle
ne se ferme
pas

Vérifiez si un sac de poussiére est présent
a lintérieur ou si le couvercle est déformé
avec un sac en mauvaise position.

* Remetire le sac en bonne
position puis si le probléme
persiste, demandez a faire
réparer 'appareil.

Lindicateur de
sac plein
s’allume rouge

Vérifiez si la brosse, le flexible ou le tube
ne sont pas bloqués. Vérifiez sile sac a
poussiére n'est pas plein et que le fillre &
air n'est pas houché.

* Refirez immédiatement
I'élément obstruant le passage.
Nettoyez ou remplacez le sac
et nettoyer le filtre.




Eco Log?c

La 2° vie des déchets électriques

Daewoo est adhérent d’EcolLogic-France et assume ainsi ses obligations vis-a-vis de
la réglementations sur les Déchets d’Equipements Electriques et Electroniques (DEEE).

Les consommateurs qui souhaitent faire recycler leur vieil appareil sont invités a
consulter le site internet d’Ecologic-France (www.ecologic-france.com) pour accéder
a la page d'identification des points de collecte les plus proches de chez eux.
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